CERTIFIED ADOPTED RULES

In accordance with <u>Code of Alabama 1975</u>, §41-22-6(b)(c)(1), as amended, certified adopted rules become effective 35 days after filing with Legislative Reference Service, except that if a later date is required by statute or specified in the rule, then the later date is the effective date.

A. DENTAL EXAMINERS, BOARD OF

Amended Rule:

270-X-3-.04 Alabama Dental Hygiene Program Requirements

Date Filed: December 10, 2014

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXIII Issue No. 1 AAM, Dated October 31, 2014.

B. HEALTH, DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC

Amended Rules:

| 420-4-102 | Definitions |
|-----------------|---|
| 420-4-103 | Enumeration |
| 420-4-104 | Reporting |
| 420-4-105 | Control Procedures |
| 420-4-106 | HIV Testing Procedures |
| 420-4-108 | Victims of Sex Offense to Request and Receive Test Results of |
| | Convicted Offender (Renumbered 420-4-110 to 420-4-108) |
| Chapter 420-4-1 | Appendix I – Alabama Notifiable Diseases/Conditions |

Date Filed: November 25, 2014

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXII Issue No. 12 AAM, Dated September 30, 2014.

Repealed Rules:

| p | |
|-----------------|---|
| 420-4-108 | Notification of Funeral Home Personnel |
| 420-4-109 | Investigation of HIV/Hepatitis B Virus Infected Health Care |
| | Workers |
| 420-4-111 | Spousal Notification of a Known HIV-Infected Patient |
| 420-4-114 | Testing of Pregnant Women for Sexually Transmitted Diseases |
| Chapter 420-4-1 | Appendix II – Routine Prenatal Screening for Sexually |
| - | Transmitted Diseases (STD) |
| | |

Date Filed: November 25, 2014

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXII Issue No. 12 AAM, Dated September 30, 2014.

C. HEALTH PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT AGENCY

Amended Rules:

| Data Filade Dagambar 2, 2014 | | | |
|------------------------------|---|--|--|
| 410-2-415 | Inpatient Hospice Services | | |
| 410-2-310 | In Home Hospice Services | | |
| 410-2-305 | End Stage Renal Disease Services | | |
| Chapter 410-2-5 | Alabama Health Statistics and Revision Procedures | | |
| Chapter 410-2-4 | Facilities | | |
| Chapter 410-2-3 | Specialty Services | | |
| Chapter 410-2-2 | Health Priorities | | |
| Chapter 410-2-1 | Introduction to Health Planning | | |

Date Filed: December 2, 2014

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXII Issue No. 12 AAM, Dated September 30, 2014.

D. HISTORICAL COMMISSION

Amended Rule:

Chapter 460-X-24 Fees **Date Filed: December 12, 2014**

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXII Issue No. 12 AAM, Dated September 30, 2014.

E. MEDICAID AGENCY

Amended Rules:

560-X-1-.09 Recipient Identification Number

Date Filed: December 12, 2014

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXIII, Issue No. 1 AAM, Dated October 31, 2014.

560-X-62-.12 Service Delivery Network Requirements

Date Filed: December 3, 2014

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXII, Issue No. 12 AAM, Dated September 30, 2014.

560-X-63-.06 Nursing Facility Participation Requirements

Date Filed: December 12, 2014

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXIII, Issue No. 1 AAM, Dated October 31, 2014.

F. MEDICAL EXAMINERS, BOARD OF

Amended Rule:

540-X-7-.23 Requirements for Supervised Practice – Physician Assistants

Date Filed: December 11, 2014

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXIII, Issue No. 1 AAM, Dated October 31, 2014.

G. MEDICAL LICENSURE COMMISSION

Amended Rules:

545-X-2-.03 Certificate of Registration

Chapter 545-X-2 Appendix B – Alabama Medical License Renewal Application Chapter 545-X-2 Appendix E – Retired Senior Volunteer Program: Application

for Renewal of License to Practice Medicine or Osteopathy

545-X-3-.08 Conduct of Hearings in Contested Cases; Appointment and

Authority of Legal Counsel; Grounds for Suspension or

Revocation of License

Date Filed: November 26, 2014

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXII Issue No. 12 AAM, Dated September 30, 2014.

H. NINE-ONE-ONE BOARD

New Rule:

585-X-4-.07 Maximum Number of Wireline 911 Charges to be Imposed on a

Single Subscriber Location

Date Filed: December 19, 2014

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXIII, Issue No. 1 AAM, Dated October 31, 2014.

I. NURSING, BOARD OF

Repealed Rule:

610-X-4-.14 Fees **Date Filed: November 24, 2014**

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXIII, Issue No. 1 AAM, Dated October 31, 2014.

NURSING, BOARD OF (cont.)

New Rule:

610-X-4-.14 Fees **Date Filed: November 24, 2014**

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXIII, Issue No. 1 AAM, Dated October 31, 2014.

J. PSYCHOLOGY, BOARD OF EXAMINERS IN

Amended Rules:

750-X-1-.01 Membership Appendix I Fee Schedule **Date Filed: November 20, 2014**

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXII, Issue No. 12 AAM, Dated September 30, 2014.

K. REVENUE, DEPARTMENT OF

Amended Rules:

| 810-5-1205 | Evidence of Blanket Liability Insurance Coverage for Licensed |
|------------|--|
| | Motor Vehicle Dealers, Motor Vehicle Rebuilders, and Motor |
| | Vehicle Wholesalers |
| 810-13-101 | Taxpayer Payment Procedures |
| 810-14-102 | Guidelines for Granting Administrative Reviews |
| 810-14-116 | Uniform Revenue Procedures – Appeal from Final Assessment |
| 810-14-121 | Procedures if Refunds Granted; Credit of Refund; Payment of |
| | Other Taxes; Payment of Interest |
| 810-14-122 | Denial or Revocation of Licenses, Account Numbers, Permits |
| | and Certificates (Including Motor Vehicle Certificates of Title) |
| | |

Date Filed: December 5, 2014

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXII, Issue No. 10 AAM, Dated July 31, 2014.

Repealed Rule

810-14-1-.24 Appeals to the Administrative Law Division – Authority of

Administrative Law Judge

Date Filed: December 5, 2014

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXII, Issue No. 10 AAM, Dated July 31, 2014.

New Rule:

810-3-29-.07 Fiduciary Income Tax

Date Filed: December 5, 2014

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXII, Issue No. 10 AAM, Dated July 31, 2014.